504569913 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW THOMAS STARR	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRA LOGIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6285 LOOKOUT RD.	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15718248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)939-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303 449 6444

Email: kennetha@spectralogic.com

Correspondent Name: SPECTRA LOGIC CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6285 LOOKOUT ROAD

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SL116 US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH ALTSHULER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Altshuler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_SL116#page1.tif source=Assignment_SL116#page2.tif

PATENT 504569913 REEL: 043724 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Matthew Thomas Starr, residing at 1425 N. 111th, Lafyette, CO 80026, (hereinafter "Assignor") believes he is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements set forth in to the subject matter identified herein as MULTI-GEN DRIVES (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has executed on even date herewith an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Spectra Logic Corporation, a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 6285 Lookout Road, Boulder Colorado, 80301, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, each Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention as represented by the Application for patent identified herein, including without limitation all U.S. Applications claiming priority to and/or seeking to protect the Invention of the Application, including any and all, utility applications, design applications and/or plant applications related to provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, re-examination applications, and all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that each Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 043724 FRAME: 0492

-1-

Inventor:

Matthew Thomas Starr

STEPHANIE M RAMSAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 20114003185 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 20, 2019

Subscribed and affirmed before me in the county

, State of Colorado,

PATENT

REEL: 043724 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 09/28/2017